ORDER

While issuing the promotion order dated 27.03.2023 to the post of Assistant Superintendent in Treasury Organization, issued vide Endst. No. TA-HR(9T)2023/2060-98 dated 28.03.2023, 04 (four) posts of Assistant Superintendent were kept reserved, i.e. three (03) posts for the Assistant's cadre and one (01) post for District Treasurer's cadre. Now the following Assistants of Treasury Organization are hereby promoted as Assistant Superintendent in the Pay Scale of Pay Matrix Functional Pay Level-6 (Pre-revised Pay Scale PB-2, 9300-34800+3600 GP) on purely temporary basis w.e.f. 28.03.2023 (notional) and actual with immediate effect and posted as under:-

Sr. No.	Name of Employee Sh./Smt.	Present place of posting	Place of posting after promotion	Remarks
1.	Ravi Parkash	Ratia (Fatehabad)	Jhajjar	Against vacant post of Assistant Superintendent.
2.	Balbir Singh	Bhiwani	Narnaul	Against vacant post of Assistant Superintendent.
3.	Sunita Devi	Fatehabad .	Bhiwani	Against vacant post of Assistant Superintendent.

- 1. The above promotion is without prejudice to the seniority or any other benefits of the officials whose case is yet to be decided.
- 2. One post of Assistant Superintendent for District Treasurer's Cadre has been kept reserved for Sh. Jagwant Singh, District Treasurer, since a charge sheet under rule-7 of HCS (P&A) Rules, 2016 and a criminal case is pending against him.
- 3. Relieving/Joining of the above officials may be intimated to this office within 07 days from the issuance of this order.

Chandigarh 30th. January, 2024

PANKAJ, IAS Director, Treasuries and Accounts Department Haryana Chandigarh.

Ensdt. No. 1023-TA-HR(9T)2024/

dated 08/02/24

A copy of the above order is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Treasury Officer, Bhiwani, Fatehabad, Narnaul and Jhajjar.
- 2. Assistant Treasury Officer, Ratia, District -Fatehabad.
- 3. All the official concerned.

√4. Sh. Sunil Bahal, Programmer in the department with the direction to upload the above order on department's website.

Joint Director (Admn.)
For Director, Treasuries and Accounts
Department Haryana Chandigarh.